I ..,/
/# c0ruTfEst-fs
TUNGSRAM Metal Halide Lamps 2
Operation and Lamp Design 7
Type Assortrnent 7
Characteristic Features I
Luminous Efficacy 8
Lumen/Watt Values of Different

the appropriate instant starter is used.Y
Technical Data of Starton S tl00
Type designation slo0
Mains voltage V 22Ox1Q%
Non-reclosure voltage V 160
Minimum peak value of starting pulse V min.16fi)
Max. ambient temperature oC max. 50
Max. capacitive load permissible on the
interconnecting wires of th€ starter pF max. 500
Weight s 50
Figure 8
t '*1ll
.".F8
17
. t|...
,BALLASTS,
STARTERS
AND LUMINAIRES
SUITABLE FOR.TUNGSRAM
METAL
,HALIDE IAMPS
Lamp Type Ballast Starter Luminaire
HgMl! 250/D
Special ballast designed
for 3.0 A lamp current
Series glow-stitch or
thyristor starter of any
manufacture providing
pulses peaking at 3-4.5 kvs
and designed lorthe lamp
current
Luminaires and projectors
designed for mercury vapour
lamps for indoor and outdoor
lighting, shopwindow
illumination, indoor lighting
with special fitted or built-in
luminaires
HsMl?5[.iD
Special fitted or built-in
indoor and shopwindow
luminaires
HgMIL {00
,HsMlL 400/D
400 W Mercury Vapour
Lamp ballast of any
manufacture.
For specification see
IEC Publ.2@
Pqrallel starter (e. g.
Tungsram S zl00l or a series
glowswitch oI thyristor
starter of any manufacture
providing pulses peaking at
3-4.5 kVs and designed
for the lamp current
Mercury Vapour Lamp
lumln6lres or projector for
indoor or outdoor lighting
HgMl40
HsMl {0/D
Special luminsires for indoor
and outdoor lighting,
special symmetrical or
asymmetrical floodlights
t{ry/Mt?I'r./zn
2 parallely connected
100()W MercuryVapour
ballasts of any manufacture.
For specifications see
IEC Publ.2@
HsMl200/380 2000W Mercury Vapour
Lamp ballasts of any